BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 422 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 19, strike "BEFORE" and substitute "AFTER".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "\$60" and substitute "<u>\$50</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND"; after line 24, insert:

"(II) BEGINNING JULY 1, 2004, \$60 PER MONTH; AND";

in line 25, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; and in the same line, strike "2004" and substitute "2005".